
 

Acknowledge Receipt of this Addendum on the Bid Form. 

 
Procurement Department Bid Office 

Customer Center 1st Floor, Room 002 

21 W. Church Street 

Jacksonville, Florida 32202 

 

July 28, 2020 

 

 

ADDENDUM NUMBER: Two (2)   

TITLE: Boulevard Street Force Main and Water Main Replacement  

JEA IFB NUMBER: 063-20  

BID DUE DATE: July 7, 2020  August 4, 2020    

TIME OF RECEIPT: 12:00 PM      

TIME OF OPENING: 2:00 PM   

THIS ADDENDUM IS FOR THE PURPOSE OF MAKING THE FOLLOWING CHANGES OR 

CLARIFICATIONS: 

 

JEA is providing the following file: 

063-20 Addendum 2  Appendix B - Workbook 

063-20 Addendum 2  Appendix C - Drawing Updates 

 

GENERAL CLARIFICATIONS AND QUESTIONS FROM BIDDERS: 

 

1. Question: 

There is only one Law Enforcement Allowance noted within the Bid, given the location of this project what is JEA’s 

intent to use officers? 

 

Answer: 
The allowance is made available by JEA and its use is up to the Contractor’s discretion in accordance with the 

Contract Documents. 

 

2. Question: 

Pavement Repair Bid Items (Case III and Case IV) require concrete base instead of lime rock, it doesn’t appear that the 

MOT outlined in the drawing are applicable to the nature of this work. Please explain how the Maintenance of Traffic 

will be set up. Will Road Closures be an option? 

 

Answer: 
The MOT/TTC plans as provided presents an example MOT/TCC scenario which has been approved by the City of 

Jacksonville (COJ). The Contractor will be required to develop their own detailed construction phasing and MOT/TCC 

plan based on the proposed means and methods of construction. The Contractor’s detailed phasing and MOT/TCC 

plan will need to be submitted to and approved by COJ in accordance with the Contract Documents. Regarding road 

closures, UF Health needs at least one lane open on all roadways to allow ambulance traffic. 

 



Acknowledge Receipt of this Addendum on the Bid Form. 

 

3. Question: 

I want to clarify the work days and times. Are they only as Installation Note no. 18 states, or will weekday work be 

allowed? 

 

Answer: 
Work days are weekdays, unless otherwise requested or approved by JEA. Work will be performed between the hours 

of 7:00 AM and 6:00 PM. The Contractor may work either five (5) 8-hour days or four (4) 10-hour days in accordance 

with the Contract Documents. Sheet G2 has been revised to reflect this. 

 

4. Clarification: 

Steel Plating vs Backfilling: The consideration for steel plating as opposed to backfilling was mentioned in the Pre-bid 

meeting. Ultimately, the decision of which to use is up to the Contractor and either option is to be paid for as part of 

the excavation costs and included in the price of pipe installation. 

 

5. Revisions to drawings: 

SHEET NO. 2/ DRAWING NO. G2: Revision to Installation Notes 

SHEETS NO. 5-10/ DRAWING NO. C1-C6: Revised to show Case III/IV pavement repair and 1” mill and resurface 

asphalt pavement notes 

SHEET NO. 11/ DRAWING NO. C7: Water main piping revisions 

SHEET NO. 23/ DRAWING NO. D11: Revised to show Case III/IV pavement repair and 1” mill and resurface asphalt 

pavement notes 


